DocuSign Envelope ID: CCFEE956-CDC2-4701-9A28-8AEC753B3393

Amendment and Extension of Contract for Services
Between Milwaukee County and the Benedict Center

Whereas, the Superintendent of the House of Correction has been satisfied with the “Reentry Project” services

being provided by the Benedict Center (the “Contractor”) pursuant to a contract in effect since approximately
April 1, 2014; and

Whereas, the Contractor and the County desire to expand the scope of services to be provided by Contractor
under the contract and desire to extend the term of the contract; and

Whereas, this contract and any contract extension are contingent upon approval and provision of annual funding
by the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors;

NOW, THEREFORE, subject to approval and provision of annual funding by the Milwaukee County Board of
Supervisors, the County and Contractor do mutually agree as follows:

e To increase staffing provided by Contractor for these services from one full-time equivalent
(FTE) to two FTEs in order to provide services to approximately 150 females.
e To expand the scope of services provided by Contractor to include curriculum for:
o Cognitive Behavioral Therapy
o Anger / Stress
o Nurturing & Parenting
e To continue to include in the scope of services provided by Contractor the additional gender
responsive group counseling that is designed to reduce women's risk of recidivism. These
groups include Seeking Safety (trauma), Life Skills and Women's Sexuality (for women in the
sex trade, prostitution and sex trafficking).
e The contract term will be extended from January 1, 2016 to December 31, 2016.
e The total direct compensation to the Contractor shall be $155,000 per calendar year, which shall
be paid with one lump sum payment on December 15, 2015; and,
e The DBE amount will be $1,000 for 2016.
e All previous executed contract stipulation, requirements, duties and responsibilities, not
inconsistent with this amendment and extension, will remain in force for the duration of this
contract.

THE BENEDICT CENTER AND MILWAUKEE COUNTY HAVE EXECUTED THIS CONTRACT
EXTENSION EFFECTIVE 10/13/2015

Approved for execution: Reviewed:
DocuSigned by: DocuSigned by:
10/8/2015 10/9/2015
By: | Mark Oc Mragyre. By: @@@\Date:
L6837F55EBOEA47A... N\——E454E4CA2D21452...
Corporation Counsel Risk Management
Approved as to County Ordinance Chapter 42: Approved:
DocuSigned by: DocuSigned by: 10/8/2015
' ' 10/8/2015 .
By: ﬂ‘& MvS — pate: % By: (_"“M“ Geraei Date:
LAD4C_84D4023E45_0... L2FA914E1FE8546§J...
Community Business Development Partners Contractor
Approved: Approved:

DocusSigned by: DocusSigned by:

10/12/2015 ) 10/9/2015
By: w& Date: /12 By: Michacl afigpainmn

\——F7354A95DB0643E... L163D6E05C8FF4A0...




DocusSign Envelope ID: CCFEE956-CDC2-4701-9A28-8AEC753B3393
Comptroller
Approved as to Wis. Stats. §59.42:

By: Date:
Corporation Counsel

Superintendent

Approved:

DocuSigned by:
By: r% Datel____

10/13/2015

— 2E580B33A2CC443...

County Executive



Certificate Of Completion

Envelope Number: CCFEE956CDC247019A288AEC753B3393

Subject: Please DocuSign: 2016 Amendment to Benedict Center contract mag final.doc

Source Envelope:

Document Pages: 2

Certificate Pages: 5

AutoNav: Enabled

Envelopeld Stamping: Enabled

Record Tracking

Status: Original
10/7/2015 1:09:19 PM PT

Signer Events

Mark A Grady
mark.grady@milwaukeecountywi.gov

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication
(None)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:
Accepted: 10/8/2015 9:43:05 AM PT
ID: 76987e86-454b-44e8-98d1-5a82456d025b

Rick Norris
rick.norris@milwaukeecountywi.gov
CBDP Director

Milwaukee County

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication
(None)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:
Not Offered
ID:

Jeanne Geraci
jgeraci@benedictcenter.org

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication
(None)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:
Accepted: 2/4/2014 12:37:23 PM PT
ID: 721f608b-57b9-4e3e-b993-f95aa53774d4

Michael Hafemann
michael.hafemann@milwaukeecountywi.gov

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication
(None)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:
Accepted: 10/9/2015 8:23:28 AM PT
ID: 26646dce-f570-4a61-b5c6-a29e3417a359

Signatures: 8
Initials: O

Holder: June Jackson
jjackson@milwcnty.com

Sighature
DocuSigned by:

“MMJLO»J;\W

6837F55EBOEA4TA...

Using IP Address: 204.194.251.5

DocuSigned by:
Kick: Morrs

AD4C84D4023E450...

Using IP Address: 204.194.251.5

DocuSigned by:
Jeanne Quraci

2FA914E1FEB5469...

Using IP Address: 74.62.82.242

DocuSigned by:
Michal Hafomanm

163D6EO5C8FF4AQ...

Using IP Address: 204.194.251.5

Docu S«‘Iﬁn

~
B SECURED

Status: Delivered

Envelope Originator:

June Jackson

901 N 9th St

Ste 301

Milwaukee, WI 53233
jjackson@milwcnty.com

IP Address: 204.194.251.5

Location: DocuSign

Timestamp

Sent: 10/7/2015 1:26:26 PM PT

Resent: 10/8/2015 9:19:17 AM PT
Viewed: 10/8/2015 9:43:05 AM PT
Signed: 10/8/2015 9:43:28 AM PT

Sent: 10/8/2015 10:27:08 AM PT
Viewed: 10/8/2015 11:08:22 AM PT
Signed: 10/8/2015 11:08:32 AM PT

Sent: 10/8/2015 12:24:28 PM PT
Viewed: 10/8/2015 2:16:57 PM PT
Signed: 10/8/2015 2:18:55 PM PT

Sent: 10/8/2015 2:18:57 PM PT

Resent: 10/9/2015 8:20:48 AM PT
Viewed: 10/9/2015 8:23:28 AM PT
Signed: 10/9/2015 8:24:10 AM PT



Signer Events

Amy Pechacek
amy.pechacek@milwaukeecountywi.gov
Director of Risk Management

Milwaukee County

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication
(None)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:
Accepted: 2/25/2014 10:36:39 AM PT

ID: 55fe780a-2930-46fa-8578-dc7e4fbad47c

Scott B. Manske
comptrollersignature@milwcnty.com
Comptroller

Milwaukee County

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication
(None)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:
Not Offered
ID:

Chris Abele
cabele@milwcnty.com
County Executive
Milwaukee County

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication
(None)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:
Not Offered
ID:

Corp Counsel
CorpCounselSignature@milwecnty.com
Deputy Corporation Counsel
Milwaukee County

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication
(None)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:
Not Offered
ID:

In Person Signer Events
Editor Delivery Events
Agent Delivery Events
Intermediary Delivery Events
Certified Delivery Events
Carbon Copy Events

Notary Events

Envelope Summary Events

Envelope Sent
Certified Delivered

Signature
DocuSigned by:
[E454E4CA2D2145ZW

Using IP Address: 204.194.251.5

DocuSigned by:
[ 3 yb\gk_,,
F7354A95DB0643E ...

Using IP Address: 204.194.251.3

E DocuSigned by:

2E580B33A2CC443...

Using IP Address: 204.194.251.5

Signature
Status
Status
Status
Status

Status

Status

Hashed/Encrypted
Security Checked

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure

Timestamp

Sent: 10/8/2015 9:43:30 AM PT
Resent: 10/8/2015 11:08:33 AM PT
Resent: 10/9/2015 8:24:12 AM PT
Viewed: 10/9/2015 11:28:02 AM PT
Signed: 10/9/2015 11:32:38 AM PT

Sent: 10/9/2015 11:32:40 AM PT
Viewed: 10/12/2015 6:27:10 AM PT
Signed: 10/12/2015 6:27:53 AM PT

Sent: 10/12/2015 6:27:55 AM PT
Viewed: 10/13/2015 7:58:11 AM PT
Signed: 10/13/2015 7:58:25 AM PT

Sent: 10/13/2015 7:58:28 AM PT
Viewed: 10/14/2015 8:45:02 AM PT

Timestamp
Timestamp
Timestamp
Timestamp
Timestamp
Timestamp
Timestamp

Timestamps

10/13/2015 7:58:28 AM PT
10/14/2015 8:45:02 AM PT



Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure created on: 9/16/2013 2:17:06 PM
Parties agreed to: Mark A Grady, Jeanne Geraci, Michael Hafemann, Amy Pechacek

CONSUMER DISCLOSURE

From time to time, Wisconsin Milwaukee County (we, us or Company) may be required by law
to provide to you certain written notices or disclosures. Described below are the terms and
conditions for providing to you such notices and disclosures electronically through your
DocuSign, Inc. (DocuSign) Express user account. Please read the information below carefully
and thoroughly, and if you can access this information electronically to your satisfaction and
agree to these terms and conditions, please confirm your agreement by clicking the 'l agree'
button at the bottom of this document.

Getting paper copies

At any time, you may request from us a paper copy of any record provided or made available
electronically to you by us. For such copies, as long as you are an authorized user of the
DocuSign system you will have the ability to download and print any documents we send to you
through your DocuSign user account for a limited period of time (usually 30 days) after such
documents are first sent to you. After such time, if you wish for us to send you paper copies of
any such documents from our office to you, you will be charged a $0.00 per-page fee. You may
request delivery of such paper copies from us by following the procedure described below.
Withdrawing your consent

If you decide to receive notices and disclosures from us electronically, you may at any time
change your mind and tell us that thereafter you want to receive required notices and disclosures
only in paper format. How you must inform us of your decision to receive future notices and
disclosure in paper format and withdraw your consent to receive notices and disclosures
electronically is described below.

Consequences of changing your mind

If you elect to receive required notices and disclosures only in paper format, it will slow the
speed at which we can complete certain steps in transactions with you and delivering services to
you because we will need first to send the required notices or disclosures to you in paper format,
and then wait until we receive back from you your acknowledgment of your receipt of such
paper notices or disclosures. To indicate to us that you are changing your mind, you must
withdraw your consent using the DocuSign ‘Withdraw Consent’ form on the signing page of your
DocuSign account. This will indicate to us that you have withdrawn your consent to receive
required notices and disclosures electronically from us and you will no longer be able to use your
DocuSign Express user account to receive required notices and consents electronically from us
or to sign electronically documents from us.

All notices and disclosures will be sent to you electronically

Unless you tell us otherwise in accordance with the procedures described herein, we will provide
electronically to you through your DocuSign user account all required notices, disclosures,
authorizations, acknowledgements, and other documents that are required to be provided or made
available to you during the course of our relationship with you. To reduce the chance of you
inadvertently not receiving any notice or disclosure, we prefer to provide all of the required
notices and disclosures to you by the same method and to the same address that you have given
us. Thus, you can receive all the disclosures and notices electronically or in paper format through
the paper mail delivery system. If you do not agree with this process, please let us know as
described below. Please also see the paragraph immediately above that describes the
consequences of your electing not to receive delivery of the notices and disclosures
electronically from us.

How to contact Wisconsin Milwaukee County:



You may contact us to let us know of your changes as to how we may contact you electronically,
to request paper copies of certain information from us, and to withdraw your prior consent to
receive notices and disclosures electronically as follows:

To contact us by email send messages to: plee@milwcnty.com

To advise Wisconsin Milwaukee County of your new e-mail address

To let us know of a change in your e-mail address where we should send notices and disclosures
electronically to you, you must send an email message to us at plee@milwcnty.com and in the
body of such request you must state: your previous e-mail address, your new e-mail address. We
do not require any other information from you to change your email address..

In addition, you must notify DocuSign, Inc to arrange for your new email address to be reflected
in your DocuSign account by following the process for changing e-mail in DocuSign.

To request paper copies from Wisconsin Milwaukee County

To request delivery from us of paper copies of the notices and disclosures previously provided
by us to you electronically, you must send us an e-mail to plee@milwcnty.com and in the body
of such request you must state your e-mail address, full name, US Postal address, and telephone
number. We will bill you for any fees at that time, if any.

To withdraw your consent with Wisconsin Milwaukee County

To inform us that you no longer want to receive future notices and disclosures in electronic
format you may:

i. decline to sign a document from within your DocuSign account, and on the subsequent
page, select the check-box indicating you wish to withdraw your consent, or you may;

ii. send us an e-mail to plee@milwcnty.com and in the body of such request you must
state your e-mail, full name, IS Postal Address, telephone number, and account number.
We do not need any other information from you to withdraw consent.. The consequences
of your withdrawing consent for online documents will be that transactions may take a
longer time to process..

Required hardware and software

Operating Systems:  |\Windows2000? or WindowsXP?

Browsers (for Internet Explorer 6.0? or above

SENDERS):

Browsers (for " ) .

SIGNERS): Internet Explorer 6.0?, Mozilla FireFox 1.0, NetScape 7.2 (or above)
Email: Access to a valid email account

Screen Resolution: 800 x 600 minimum

Enabled Security o Allow per session cookies
Settings: o Users accessing the internet behind a Proxy Server must enable HTTP




1.1 settings via proxy connection

** These minimum requirements are subject to change. If these requirements change, we will
provide you with an email message at the email address we have on file for you at that time
providing you with the revised hardware and software requirements, at which time you will have
the right to withdraw your consent.

Acknowledging your access and consent to receive materials electronically

To confirm to us that you can access this information electronically, which will be similar to
other electronic notices and disclosures that we will provide to you, please verify that you were
able to read this electronic disclosure and that you also were able to print on paper or
electronically save this page for your future reference and access or that you were able to e-mail
this disclosure and consent to an address where you will be able to print on paper or save it for
your future reference and access. Further, if you consent to receiving notices and disclosures
exclusively in electronic format on the terms and conditions described above, please let us know
by clicking the 'l agree' button below.

By checking the 'l Agree' box, I confirm that:

e | canaccess and read this Electronic CONSENT TO ELECTRONIC RECEIPT OF
ELECTRONIC CONSUMER DISCLOSURES document; and

« | can print on paper the disclosure or save or send the disclosure to a place where | can
print it, for future reference and access; and

e Until or unless I notify Wisconsin Milwaukee County as described above, | consent to
receive from exclusively through electronic means all notices, disclosures, authorizations,
acknowledgements, and other documents that are required to be provided or made
available to me by Wisconsin Milwaukee County during the course of my relationship
with you.




		2015-10-21T11:21:39-0700
	DocuSign, Inc.
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




